

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16323/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2006 in RP No. 2372/2004 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

CHAIRMAN-CUM-M.D,R.F.CORPN.AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMANDER,S.C.JAIN(RETD) & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is pointed out to us by learned counsel appearing for the petitioners that

the language used by the respondents in reply to the special leave petition is

objectionable. We are not prepared to take on record such a reply. The respondent

No. 1, appearing in person, is directed to file a fresh reply avoiding the use of

objectionable language. Three weeks' time is granted to the respondents to fi

le fresh

reply.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master