

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16323/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2006 in RP No. 2372/2004 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

CHAIRMAN-CUM-M.D,R.F.CORPN.AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMANDER,S.C.JAIN(RETD) & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 12/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After some arguments being advanced, we find it difficult to hear the matter without looking to the original records of the District Forum as well as of the State Commission and the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission. Accordingly, we direct the Registry to call for the original records. List the matter after the records are received.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master